Data Now Program (DNP)
Deductible Data Reporting
© Copyright 2023 National Council on Compensation Insurance, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Page 1
Key Takeaways
• For Policy Data, report the
o Deductible Endorsement Record
o Applicable fields on the Exposure Record, including the Statistical Code and associated
deductible credit

Field Title Class Position Note
State Code N 44–45
Record Type Code AN 46–47 Report 43
Endorsement Number AN 51–58 NCCI filed (WC000603) or
Jurisdictionally approved
Carrier Version Identifier AN 60–70 Carrier-filed version
• You will also report these codes:
Field Title Class Position Note
Losses Subject to Deductible
Code
N 71–72 Type of Deductible
Basis of Deductible
Calculation Code
N 73–74 Type of Deductible Plan
Losses Subject to Deductible Code Values
Code values for the Losses Subject to Deductible Code
Code Description
00 No Deductible
01 Medical Losses Only
02 Indemnity Losses Only (N/A in TX)
03 Medical and Indemnity Losses
Data Now Program (DNP)
Deductible Data Reporting
© Copyright 2023 National Council on Compensation Insurance, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Page 5
Basic of Deductible Calculation Code Values
Code values for the Basis of Deductible Calculation Code
Code Description
00 No Deductible
01 Per Claim
02 Per Accident
03 Per Policy (Aggregate)
04 Percentage of Claim Cost
05 Percentage of Premium
06 Coinsurance Only
07 Benefit Coinsurance
08 Per Accident Coinsurance
09 Per Policy and Accident (Aggregate)
10 Per Claim and Policy Aggregate
11 Coinsurance Percentage with per Claim
and Policy Aggregate Limit
12 Variable
13 Negotiated (TX only)
• Refer to NCCI’s Policy and POC Reporting Guidebook for detailed values.
Deductible Endorsement Record (Record Type 43)
• Also report any applicable deductible program amounts.
o One or more than one of these fields can apply depending on the program criteria:
Field Title Class Position Note
Deductible Percentage N 75–76
Deductible Amount per
Claim/Accident
N 77–85
Deductible Amount–
Aggregate
N 86–94
Endorsement Effective Date N 289–294 YYMMDD
Exposure Record (Record Type 05)
If the insured receives a premium credit as an incentive, report the applicable Statistical Code on the
Exposure Record in the Classification Code field.
Field Title Class Position Note
Classification Code N 51–54 Use applicable Statistical Code
Data Now Program (DNP)
Deductible Data Reporting
© Copyright 2023 National Council on Compensation Insurance, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Page 6
Premium Credit Statistical Codes
Use one of these stat codes displayed here, based on where the corresponding premium is located in
the calculation of policy premium:
Statistical
Code
Phraseology
9664 Deductible Reporting
(Subject to Experience Rating)
9663 Deductible Reporting
(Not Subject to Experience Rating)